©2/62
©2/03
©2/04

©2/66
©2/0d

©2/09

©2/10
e2/11

02/12

Beb Kennedy
Sdndrd Perry
Decne Reynolds
Emily €Carney
Kelsey Scdver
dody Goolin
Dennda daynes
Peggy Moeore
Mory Barnette
Lynn Davis

Brt Hirt
Kensey Simmens
Emily Ewing
Libby Fleming
Den Moore
Peter Butenhotf
deoyce Crawford
Brece Phillips
Kylie Wallsice
Doeuglas Hirt
Blicia Spivey

©2/13
©2/16
©2/17

2/1&
©2/19
©2/21

©2/22
©2/23
©2/25

©2/26

e2/27
©2/2&

Yom Brockett

Eva Brene
O.R. Green
Jim Hickey
Guy Lowe
Linda denes

oohn Wheeler

Cora Davis

Sdandy Nelson

Henry Lowe

denny Brene

Emily Brene
Bnne Ewing

Rieck Horper, or.

Jdeseph €99

Eloine Swenson
Lecey Edwerds

Froan Pert

Mory YTaglor

Poaul Herren

Linda Leveldce

f

We’'re €Celebreating
March Birthdaygs

©3/01 Rim McNeill e3/13

©3/02 Chorlie Helms ©3/15
Leore Smith e3/16

©3/©3 Florence Georecia
Betty Guest ©3/17
Peg Mowrey

©3/@4 TYrip Jdenes ©3/1®

©3/05 Jone Howerd ©3/20
Greg Wales

©3/06 Dee Lewis

©3/07 Rendy Bergener ©3/21
Dele Goebel ©3/22
Kothi Rich ©3/23

©3/0& Lovren Goy ©3/24

©3/09 Keith Bnderson
David Blakely ©3/25
Diane Caster
Scott Wylie

©3/10 Beeky Hozelwood ©3/26
Ho Moore

©3/11 Lerry Gebe ©3/27
Drew Gerland

©3/12 Sdlly Fischer

Vim Morphy
Emme Sdver

David Stedmen
oan Whitener
Barbara Blakely
Beverly Wylie
Scott Bibb
Colleen Hirt
Bnnd Wilsen
Bnita Bedrden
oim Lee
Levenne Sleep
Dicne Hirt
Denielle Strader
Reid €Campbell
Don Ledbetter
Ilene Lend
Chorlotte Hirt
Kristin Stroder
Sunny Weisse
Ginny Bench
Erin Bibb
Morjerie Bridges
Leesee Chastdain
Neney Cottingham
Geaie Wilsen

©3/28& Kelly Regers
©3/29 George Taglor

©3/31

€Cecil Yerner, dr.
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. ‘SALNT MARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

~/ DISCIPLES DIRECTORY The 2023 Disciples Directory is now

2023 available online. The directory is
regularly accessible here in the Heart

Beat. It is also available on the church
website by clicking on the icon in the
upper right corner of the home page.

Please consider remembering, honoring,
or celebrating someone by giving

Sanctuary flowers for our worship time.
2023 SANCTUARY

FLOWER CALENDAR
The 2023 Flower Calendar is available for

sign up on the wall by the Music Suite.
The month of March is currently blank,
so please consider giving flowers in
March. Thank you in advance.

And did you know? The flowers you give not only bless those you honor and the
congregation in the sanctuary, but after worship service, those flowers are divided by
members of the Caring Ministry and taken to Saint Mark disciples who are in medical or
assisted living facilities to brighten their day. A blessing three times over!

Join in the fun on Monday nights! Click here
to email Tom Lund for more information.

Receive important reminders, contact our

T et Mart) pastor, and more via text.

OPT-IN FOR TEXTING
833-270-8930



mailto:tomlund.lund0@gmail.com

